Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

● Surveillance camera etc.
CJ25JOYSTICK ENCODER
■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
CJ25 - 4 20 1 0
Series name
Joystick
4：4 Directions
8：8 Directions
Interface
0：Connector
Push switch function
Encoder
1：With push switch
20：20 Positions (5P/R)
■ LIST OF PART NUMBERS
Part number Joystick Encoder Push switch function Interface
CJ25-42010 4 directions
20 Positions（5P/R） With push switch Connector
CJ25-82010 8 directions
RoHS compliant
CJ25
JOYSTICK ENCODER
Encoder
Joystick
Switch
■ RELIABILITY TEST
Vibration Power OFF
Power OFF
Power OFF
Power ON
Power OFF
Power ON
Power OFF
Power OFF
Shock
High temperature
exposure
Low temperature
exposure
Humidity
Thermal shock
Test item Test conditions
Amplitude : 1.52mm or 98.1m/s2 (10G） whichever is smaller.
10 ~ 500Hz excursion 15 min/cycle, 8 cycles each for X, Z, directions.
3 times each in directions (X, Z) at 490m/s2 (50G), 11ms.
80 °C  96 h
(To be measured after leaving samples for 1 h at normal temperature and
humidity after the test.)
50 °C  96 h
− 20 °C  96 h
0 °C  96 h
40 °C　Relative humidity 90 ～ 95 %　96 h
(To be measured after wiping out moisture and leaving samples for 1 h at normal temperature and humidity after the test.)
To be done 10 cycles with the following condition
(To be measured after leaving samples for 1 h at normal temperature and humidity after the test.)
80 °C　0.5 h、− 20 °C　0.5 h
Input voltage DC5 V ± 5 %
Input current 20mA maximum at 5V